

# CONTRACT FOR USE OF STUD

#### **Stud Dog Information**

Registered name: <u>STATE OF GRACE BUILT FORD TOUGH</u> Call Name: <u>MAVERICK</u> Registration #: <u>SS22303303</u> Sire: <u>BISS GRCH ELKENS FORGED IN FIRE FORD</u> Dam: <u>KRUEGERS FIVE STAR RESERVE RED ROAN</u> Health and Genetic Copies of the said Stud Dog will be attached.

#### **Bitch Information**

Registered name:			
Call Name:	Registration	ion #:	
Sire:	·····		
Copies of all Health an	nd Genetic Testing needs t Owner Name (at	to be sent to me prior to semen being shipp time of mating):	ed.
Address:		City:	
	State:		
	Phone:		
	Email:		
	Labradors, and E		
	STUD FEE:	: \$1,800.00	
This can be ser	nt via PayPal Friends and or by mailin	I Family to stateofgracelabs@gmail.com ng a check.	
If a bitch fails to	produce a litter, a repeat	breeding will be given within 18 months.	

Litter registration papers will not be signed unless Stud Fee and any associated veterinary or other agreed upon expenses are paid in full.

## OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

Stud Dog Owner(s) reserves the right to take a puppy (if discussed beforehand) in lieu of a stud fee. Stud Dog Owner(s) will choose said puppy at 7 weeks of age, before any puppies from said litter have left the bitch owner's residence, after examination of litter by Stud Dog Owner(s) or his/her representative.

Said puppy will carry the Stud Owner's kennel name as a prefix.

Service fee of \$500 is still required at time of breeding and will be fully refunded when the puppy goes home.

#### DEFINITION OF "LITTER"

A Litter, for the purposes of this Contract, is defined as a minimum of 2 puppies born alive.

## STUD DOG OWNER AGREES TO:

 Provide a three-generation pedigree of the above-named Stud Dog
 Provide copies of any OFA or other clearances or testing results that have been performed on the Stud Dog

3) Take proper care of the Bitch while in Stud Dog Owner's charge (if applicable)4) Sign Litter Registration promptly upon payment in full of Stud Fee and any other outstanding balance related to this Breeding.

## BITCH OWNER AGREES TO:

1) Pay the agreed Stud Service Fee Deposit before the Bitch is serviced along with cost of extender, box, and shipping (if applicable)

2) Have timely communication with Stud Dog owner regarding Bitch's progesterone levels to ensure the proper timing of breeding

3) Pay the Balance of the Stud Fee at time of breeding

4) Provide a three-generation pedigree of the Bitch to be bred

5) Provide copies of any OFA or other clearances or testing results that have been performed on the Bitch to be bred

6) Provide documentation of a current clear Brucellosis screening (if bitch is coming to my home)

7) Agrees to not knowingly sell or transfer puppies resulting from this Breeding to any person or firm connected with the business of resale or wholesale of dogs.

8) Agrees to not sell any puppies on Full Registration unless approved by Stud Dog Owner
8) Pay any and all veterinary and financial arrangements, including, but not limited to traveling expenses, emergency vet care related to this Breeding, etc.

Agreed on Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Stud Owner Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Bitch Owner Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

2	ORTHOPEDIC	FOUNDATION FO	OR ANIMALS, INC.	
	STATE OF GRACE BUILT FORD TOUGH registered name	"MAVERICK"	SS22303303 registration no.	
	LABRADOR RETRIEVER		M sex	
$\langle \langle \rangle$	film/test/lab #		10/11/2020 date of birth	OFA
	991001003511999 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile		38 age at evaluation in months	A Not-For-Profit Organization
	2392022 application number	1-1-2	LR-EL119928M38-P-VF	2
	01/25/2024 date of report	OTA	O.F.A. NUMBER This number issued with the right	to correct or
	RESULTS: Based upon the radiograph submitted, the recognized.	consensus was that r	revoke by the Orthopedic Foundation of elbow dysp	
			NORMAL	
A WAY ANALAYA WAY	ANDREA WERKHEISER 665 EBENEZER RD ROSWELL GA 30075	OFA eCert	G.G.KELLER.	D.V.M., M.S., DACVR TERINARY SERVICES
		Verify QR scan		
		www.ofa.org		

This electronic OFA certificate was generated on: 01/25/2024

This certification can be verified on the OFA website by entering the dog's registration number into the orange search box located at the top of the page or by scanning the QR code above.

If there are any errors on this certificate, please email CORRECTIONS@OFFA.ORG to request a correction.

Orthopedic Foundation for Animals, Inc. 2300 E. Nifong Blvd. Columbia, MO 65201-3806

ORTHOPEDIC	FOUNDATION FO	OR ANIMALS, INC.
STATE OF GRACE BUILT FORD TOUGH registered name	"MAVERICK"	SS22303303 registration no.
		M sex
film/test/lab #		10/11/2020
991001003511999 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile		38 age at evaluation in months A Not-For-Profit Organization
2392022 application number	15 COLOR	LR-272832E38M-P-VPI
01/25/2024 date of report	OFA	O.F.A. NUMBER This number issued with the right to correct or
RESULTS: Based upon the radiograph submitted, the or recognized. The hip joint conformation was		revoke by the Orthopedic Foundation for Animals.
	COMON THEY	EXCELLENT
ANDREA WERKHEISER 665 EBENEZER RD ROSWELL GA 30075	OFA eCert	<u>AA Kellind Im</u> G.G.KELLER. D.V.M., M.S., DACVR CHIEF OF VETERINARY SERVICES
	Verify QR scan	
	www.ofa.org	<u>aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa</u>

This electronic OFA certificate was generated on: 01/25/2024

This certification can be verified on the OFA website by entering the dog's registration number into the orange search box located at the top of the page or by scanning the QR code above.

If there are any errors on this certificate, please email CORRECTIONS@OFFA.ORG to request a correction.

Orthopedic Foundation for Animals, Inc. 2300 E. Nifong Blvd. Columbia, MO 65201-3806

	ORTHOPEDIC F	OUNDATION FO	R ANIMALS, INC.	
STATE OF GRACE E	BUILT FORD TOUGH "I	MAVERICK"	SS22303303 registration no.	
LABRADOR RETRIE	VER		M sex	Survive Arth
C089035 film/test/lab #			10/11/2020 date of birth	OFA
991001003511999 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile			25 age at evaluation in months	A Not-For-Profit Organization
2392022 application number			LR-ACA3870/25M-VPI	
01/03/2023 date of report		OFA	O.F.A. NUMBER This number issued with the right revoke by the Orthopedic Founda	to correct or
			T INHERITED HEART D	DISEASE
	ARANCE VALID FOR 1		ANCE IS CONSIDERED T DATE 12/03/2022.) NORMAL AO/CONG. A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			MMI	Lelevorn
ANDREA WERKH 665 EBENEZER R ROSWELL GA 300	D	OFA eCert		D.V.M., M.S., DACVR
	<i></i>		CHIEF OF VET	ERINARY SERVICES
		Verify QR scan		
		www.ofa.org		

This electronic OFA certificate was generated on: 01/03/2023

This certification can be verified on the OFA website by entering the dog's registration number into the orange search box located at the top of the page or by scanning the QR code above.

If there are any errors on this certificate, please email CORRECTIONS@OFFA.ORG to request a correction.

Orthopedic Foundation for Animals, Inc. 2300 E. Nifong Blvd. Columbia, MO 65201-3806

L				1
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ORTHOPEDIC F	OUNDATION FO	OR ANIMALS, INC.	
STATE OF GRACE B	UILT FORD TOUGH "N	MAVERICK"	SS22303303 registration no.	
	VER		M sex	Statement of the second
2395VB film/test/lab #			10/11/2020 date of birth	COFA
991001003511999 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile			28 age at evaluation in months	A Not-For-Profit Organization
2392022 application number		( Carlos and Carlos an	LR-EYE27534/28M-VPI	
03/16/2023 date of report BESULTS:		OFA	O.F.A. NUMBER This number issued with the right revoke by the Orthopedic Founda	
Based upon the exam			d to be free of observable ber which is valid for one	
			NORMAL	8
ANDREA WERKHE 665 EBENEZER RI ROSWELL GA 300	D	OFA eCert	G.G.KELLER.	D.V.M. M.S., DACVR ERINARY SERVICES
Kananananana		www.ofa.org	*****	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

This electronic OFA certificate was generated on: 03/16/2023

This certification can be verified on the OFA website by entering the dog's registration number into the orange search box located at the top of the page or by scanning the QR code above.

If there are any errors on this certificate, please email CORRECTIONS@OFFA.ORG to request a correction.

Orthopedic Foundation for Animals, Inc. 2300 E. Nifong Blvd. Columbia, MO 65201-3806